Description 6. The operating leverage was up from the preceding term, due primarily to the fact that in the present term,

the drop rate of profits was higher than the drop of revenues compared with the preceding term.

152

Note 1: The Company has adopted the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRSs) to work out its financial statements since 2013.
In the past five years, for the financial analyzed data, please refer to Note (II) below, the financial analyses —information with

adoption of Financial Accounting Standards of the Republic of China.

Note 2: As of the printing date of this Annual Report, the financial statements for the three months ended March 31, 2016 had not been
audited by the Certified Public Accountant.

Note 3: Where the company in the present merger has not started sales of construction products, the Inventory turnover rate is not

applicable temporarily so far.
Note 4: Earnings per share have been retrospectively adjusted for stock dividend distribution for capital increase by earnings

re-capitalization.

153

2. Individual Financial Statement

   Year

Analyzed Item

2015

(Note 1)

2014

(Note 1)

2013

(Note 1)

2012

(Note 1)

As of March

31, 2016

（Note 2）

Capital

Structure (%)

Liabilities to assets ratio (%) 38.32 38.66 36.42 33.79 -

Long-term funds to property, plant

and equipment ratio (%)

456.43 397.54 339.25 256.67
-

Liquidity (%)

Current ratio (%) 129.52 143.49 78.88 102.81 -

Quick ratio (%) 127.84 142.11 78.18 101.87 -

Interest Coverage ratio (times) 14.62 33.60 93.34 2,480.56 -

Operating

ability

Accounts receivable turnover rate

(times)

11.04 9.45 12.22 11.59
-

Average days of accounts

receivable (days)

34 39 30 31
-

Inventory turnover rate (times)

(Note 3)

- - - -
-

Accounts payable turnover rate

(times) (Note 3)

- - - -
-

Average days of sales (days)

(Note 3)

- - - -
-

Property, plant and equipment

turnover rate (times)

2.07 2.49 3.45 2.50
-

Total assets turnover rate (times) 0.41 0.52 0.83 0.76 -

Profitability

Return on assets (%) 4.03 7.32 19.24 13.09 -

Return on equity (%) 6.07 11.37 29.42 19.20 -

Net gains before tax to paid-in

capital ratio (%)

11.46 21.43 58.93 35.84
-

Net gains ratio (%) 9.18 13.67 22.89 17.14 -

Earnings per share ($) 0.89 1.70 3.92 2.15 -

Cash flow

Cash flow ratio (%) 27.18 13.46 96.92 99.18 -

Cash flow adequacy ratio (%) 139.86 161.16 221.19 197.55 -

Cash reinvestment ratio (%) 0 0 20.37 13.14 -

Leverage
Operating leverage 6.33 4.13 2.29 2.97 -

Financial leverage 1.09 1.03 1.01 1.00 -

 Descriptions on change in financial ratios up to 20% in the past two years

Description 1. The interest coverage ratio dropped, due primarily to the facts that in 2015, the sales revenues

dropped and, in turn, the gain/loss before income tax decreased from the preceding term.

Description 2. The operating ability, profitability and such relevant financial ratios appeared apparently lower than

the preceding year, due primarily to the fact that in the year, amidst the slow real estate markets in

both sides of Taiwan Strait, both operating revenues and profits dropped from the preceding year.